Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	13-2010	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
/#		omed states a desir and mademain smooth	
	606684		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Onice.	6496 160014 UIU CIII	cuments or the new address(es) below.	
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Ramp Hold	lings, lnc.	
Thomas Wilde	Internal Address	s:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:	300 TradeCenter Suite 5500	
Execution Date(s)September 1, 2010		Receiv	
X Assignment Merger		\$ SEP 13	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Woburn		
Joint Research Agreement	State: MA	5th F	
Government Interest Assignment		1100	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US	Zip: <u>01801</u>	
Other	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence		√ No r of applications and patents Output The property of the patents The patents of the patents of the patents Output The patents of the patents of the patents The patents of the p	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1		
Name: Kenneth F. Kozik	7. Total fee (37	CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40	
Internal Address:	_		
	Authorized	to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 43 Mohawk Drive	X Enclosed		
	None requi	red (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Acton	8. Payment Inf	ormation	
State: MA Zip: 01720-2343	_		
Phone Number: 617-394-8197	Donosit As	count Number	
Fax Number:	•	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: kfkozik@verizon.net	Authorized	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: // Moneta F. Marik Signature			
Ognature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Kenneth F. Kozik Name of Person Signing	тс		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, <u>Thomas Wilde</u>, of <u>135 Forest Street</u>, <u>Wellesley</u>, <u>MA 02481</u>, hereby assigns to <u>Ramp Holdings</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation having a place of business at:

300 TradeCenter Suite 5500 Woburn, MA 01801

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled VISUAL SIMULARITY, filed July. 23, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/804,518; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 024981 FRAME: 0786

In Witness Whe	ereof, I hereto set my hand	and seal at Wo	burk, MA (Location),
this	_day of _sept_(Mon	2010.	
		24	(Signature)
	Printed Name: Tho		
		Forest Street lesley, MA 02481	
	1701	103103, 14171 02401	
Witnesses:	α 11		h
Signature:	Carpens Fan	Signature:	136
Printed Name:	Raymond Lau	Printed Name:	Thomas ()
Date:	Sept 01, 2010	Date:	Sept 01, 2010
	ſ		,

RECORDED: 09/13/2010

PATENT REEL: 024981 FRAME: 0787